
 
District and Provincial Email Contacts 

 
SD 63 Partner Groups 

● School Board Trustees (general) (Board_Trustees@saanichschools.ca) 
● DUNFORD, Tim Central Saanich (tdunford@saanichschools.ca) 
● HOLMAN, Alicia Central Saanich (aholman@saanichschools.ca) 
● MARTIN, Victoria (Board Chair) Saanich vmartin@saanichschools.ca 
● MCMURPHY, Elsie (Board Vice-Chair) North Saanich emcmurphy@saanichschools.ca 
● SILZER, Nola Town of Sidney nsilzer@saanichschools.ca 
● STELCK, Sheila North Saanich sstelck@saanichschools.ca 
● VANWELL, Teri Saanich tvanwell@saanichschools.ca 
● Dave Eberwein, CEO, Superintendent of Schools, SD 63 (deberwein@saanichschools.ca) 
● Dean Coates, President CUPE 441 (dcoates441@hotmail.com) 
● Don Peterson, President Saanich Teachers Association (lp63@bctf.ca) 
● Confederation of Parent Advisory Committees of Saanich (copacss63@gamil.com) 

 
Elected MLA’s for SD 63 

● Adam Olsen, MLA Saanich North and the Islands (adam.olsen.MLA@leg.bc.ca) 
● Hon. Lana Popham, MLA Saanich South (lana.popham.MLA@leg.bc.ca) 

 
Provincial Government 

● Hon. Rob Fleming, Minister of Education (rob.fleming.MLA@leg.bc.ca) 
● Hon. John Horgan, Premier of BC (john.horgan.mla@leg.bc.ca) 
● Andrew Weaver, Leader of the Green Party of BC (andrew.weaver.mla@leg.bc.ca) 
● Hon. Carole James, Minister of Finance and Deputy Premier Victoria-Beacon Hill 

carole.james.MLA@leg.bc.ca 
 
 
Media 
 

● Jeff Bell, Times Columnist (jwbell@timescolonist.com ) 
● CBC Radio1 Reporters : Megan Thomas (megan.thomas@cbc.ca); Michael Tymchuk 

(michael.tymchuk@cbc.ca) 
● CFAX 1070: Roszan Holmen,  Program Producer (Roszan.Holmen@bellmedia.ca) 
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